# -OP \$190.00 269049

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Austin Financial Services, Inc		10/14/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Linda Grayson Foster	
Street Address:	980 Camino Dos Rios	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2690496	PRINTWICK PAPERS
Registration Number:	2203163	SILLY GOOSE
Registration Number:	2087822	PRINTWICK PAPERS
Registration Number:	2251599	BUTTERBEAN BUNNY
Registration Number:	2033443	FLOWER ANGEL
Registration Number:	2034769	PRINTWICK PAPERS
Registration Number:	2118371	THE FLUTTER BLOSSOM FAMILY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)604-4150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: scomis@calattys.com

Correspondent Name: Stuart A. Comis

Address Line 1: 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 1170 Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93036

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0337

900023444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart A. Comis
Signature:	/Stuart A. Comis/
Date:	04/21/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0338

# <u>RELEASE</u>

Austin Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgee") hereby releases and terminates all of its rights, remedies and interests under that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement) dated March 21, 2003 between Linda Grayson, an individual also known as Linda Grayson Foster and doing business as Linda Grayson Collection, and Pledgee, and recorded on April 18, 2003 in Reel 002713, Frame 0963 of the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States.

Dated: October 14, 2004

AUSTIN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Roylynn L. Berman, Vice President

LADB01 28622332.1 07-Sep-04 15:37

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0339**